In September 2015, Guangdong Fokai Co., Ltd received RMB 20 million for the compensation of the early

termination of the toll of Jiujiang Bridge; on June 16, 2016,  Guangdong Fokai Co., Ltd received RMB 60.77

million as compensation, which is included in the non-operating income, and increased the net profit of RMB

45.5775 million attributable to shareholders of listed companies of the Company from January to June in 2016,

accounting for 9.71% of the net profit of RMB 469,386,906.79 attributable to shareholders of listed companies.

XV. Issuance of corporate bonds

Whether the company has corporate bonds that have been publicly issued and listed on the stock exchange, and

not yet due or due but not folly cashed on the approval date of annual report

No.

Guangdong Provincial Expressway Development Co.., Ltd. The Semi-Annual Report 2016

41

VI. Change of share capital and shareholding of Principal Shareholders

(I).Changes in share capital

In shares

Before the change  Increase/decrease（+，-） After the Change

Amount Proportion

Share

allotment

Bonus

shares

Capitalizat

ion of

common

reserve

fund

Other Subtotal  Quantity
Proportio

n

1.Shares with conditional

subscription
439,698,752 34.98%   -8,455 -8,455 439,690,297 34.98%

1.State-owned shares  409,977,151 32.61%   409,977,151 32.61%

2.State-owned legal person

shares
21,712,738 1.73%   21,712,738 1.73%

3.Other domestic shares 8,008,863 0.64%   -8,455 -8,455 8,000,408 0.64%

Including ：Domestic

Legal person shares
7,352,867 0.59%   7,352,867 0.59%

Domestic natural person

shares
655,996 0.05%   -8,455 -8,455 647,541 0.05%

II.Shares with

unconditional subscription
817,418,996 65.02%   8,455 8,455 817,427,451 65.02%

1.Common shares in RMB  468,668,996 37.28%   8,455 8,455 468,677,451 37.28%

2.Foreign shares in

domestic market
348,750,000 27.74%   348,750,000 27.74%

III. Total of capital shares 1,257,117,748 100.00%   0 0 1,257,117,748 100.00%

Reasons for share changed

√ Applicable □Not applicable

In the report period, Mr.Xiao Laijiu because of job transfer ,8,455 unrestricted negotiable shares held by him were

Approval of Change of Shares

□Applicable √Not applicable

Transfer of Change of shares

□Applicable √Not applicable

Influence from the shareholding movements upon such financial indicators as eamings per share, net asset per

share of the lastest year and the latest accounting period

□Applicable √Not applicable

Other information as the Company considers necessary to be disclosed or demanded by the securities regulatory